Powder Molding Type
BCIHP0515/18/20/30-Series
● Photograph picture
BCIHP0515/18/20/30
● Dimensions
Recommend PC Board Pattern
ITEM A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm) E(mm) F(mm) G(mm) H(mm)
BCIHP0515-Series 4.70±0.2 4.90±0.3 1.5MAX 1.60±0.2 1.00±0.3 5.60 1.95 1.70

Powder Molding Type
BCIHP0515/18/20/30-Series
● Specification
ITEM  INDUCTANCE uH
@200KHZ,0.25V,0A(1)
DCR mΩ
25℃ MAX.
DCR  mΩ
25℃ Typ.
HEAT RATING
CURRENT DC AMPS
(5) TYPICAL(Irms)
SATU RATION
CURRENT DC AMPS
(6) TYPICAL(Isat)
BCIHP0515-4R7M-NL 4.70 145.00 128.00  3.00 4.00
BCIHP0518-2R2M-NL 2.20  53.00 46.00 5.00 6.50
BCIHP0518-4R7M-NL 4.70                   126.00 109.00                     3.50                                  4.00
BCIHP0518-100M-NL 10.00 235.00 210.00 2.50 3.00
BCIHP0520-1R0M-NL 1.00 20.00 19.00 6.50 12.00
BCIHP0520-1R2M-NL 1.20 27.00 24.00 6.50 10.00
BCIHP0520-2R2M-NL 2.20 46.00 39.00 5.00 6.50
BCIHP0520-3R3M-NL 3.30 75.00 68.00 4.30 5.00
BCIHP0520-4R7M-NL 4.70 117.00 109.00 3.50 5.00
BCIHP0520-5R6M-NL 5.60 130.00 111.00 3.20 3.80
BCIHP0520-6R8M-NL 6.80 138.00 124.50 2.80 3.40
BCIHP0520-100M-NL 10.00 199.00 177.00 2.30 3.40
BCIHP0530-R22N-NL 0.22 5.60 4.90 15.00 19.00
BCIHP0530-R47M-NL 0.47                     7.00              5.00                      12.00                               15.50
BCIHP0530-R56M-NL 0.56 11.00 10.00 10.00 14.50
BCIHP0530-R68M-NL 0.68 12.00 10.80 8.50 14.00
BCIHP0530-1R0M-NL 1.00 14.00 12.50 7.00 11.00
BCIHP0530-1R5M-NL 1.50 25.00 21.50 6.00 10.00
BCIHP0530-2R2M-NL 2.20 35.00 29.00 5.50 9.00
BCIHP0530-3R3M-NL 3.30 38.00 35.00 5.00 7.00
BCIHP0530-4R7M-NL 4.70 60.00 55.00 3.00 5.00
AXIS POWER 經軸電子SMD POWER INDUCTOR
Powder Molding Type
BCIHP0515/18/20/30-Series
Note:

D=345mm
H=185mm
ITEM Packing Quantity Reel Quantity Total Quantity
BCIHP0515 3,000 Pcs/Reel (0.90Kg(Ref)) 8 Reel/Box 24,000 Pcs/Box (8.00Kg(Ref))
BCIHP0518 3,000 Pcs/Reel (1.10Kg(Ref)) 8 Reel/Box 24,000 Pcs/Box (9.60Kg(Ref))
BCIHP0520 2,000 Pcs/Reel (0.85Kg(Ref)) 8 Reel/Box 16,000 Pcs/Box (7.60Kg(Ref))
BCIHP0530 2,000 Pcs/Reel (1.10Kg(Ref)) 8 Reel/Box 16,000 Pcs/Box (9.60Kg(Ref))
AXIS POWER 經軸電子SMD POWER INDUCTOR
Powder Molding Type
BCIHP0515/18/20/30-Series
● General Characteristics
 Operation Temperature -40℃ to +125℃ (Includes temperature when the coil is heated)
External Appearance On visual inspection, the coil has no external defects.
● Electrical Performance Test
Inductance Refer to standard electrical characteristics list. DCR
Saturation Current(Isat) BCIHP0515/18/20/30-Series △L≦30% typical.
Heat Rated Current(Irms) Approximately △T≦40℃.
● Reliability Test
Solder Ability Test
1. More than 90% of terminal electrode should be covered with solder.